
Chief
TM

  Flush without 
shut-off

Available pistol grip
made from Elk-O-Lite®

British Standard Parallel Pipe (BSPP) and British Instantaneous (BS336) base options available.

Standard spinning teeth, 
or optional molded 

urethane teeth

Can be field 
retrofitted to 
optional flows 
and pressures

100 psi, 75 psi or 
50 psi models

Aluminum / Bronze shut-off  
handle with double stops

Durable color 
selectable 
urethane 
bumper

Fixed flow Chief™ nozzles efficiently deliver a constant gallonage from straight stream 
to full fog. The simple rugged design makes the Chief™ easy to use, train with and 
reliable in tough situations. Superior hydraulics due to a fully machined waterway 
result in excellent stream quality and reach. The Chief™ is also available in true low 
pressure versions with specifically engineered, calibrated and labeled stems down 
to 50 psi. With more than 300 available variations the Chief™ is easily customized to 
meet your specific needs.

Ultra High 
Pressure 
Available
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PSI (BAR)

	 AVAILABLE STANDARD FLOW RATE
GPM (LPM) TYPE TEETHHANDLELENGTH

SHUT- 
OFF

BASE
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Chief Tips

Chief Nozzles

15
 (

57
)

30
 (

11
4)

45
 (

17
0)

60
 (

22
7)

75
 (

28
4)

95
 (

36
0)

12
5 

(4
73

)
15

0 
(5

68
)

17
5 

(6
62

)
18

5 
(7

00
)

20
0 

(7
57

)
25

0 
(9

46
)

27
5 

(1
04

1)
30

0 
(1

13
6)

32
5 

(1
23

0)
35

0 
(1

32
5)

M
O

D
EL

R
ig

id
 

Sw
iv

el

Fr
ee

 S
w

iv
el

Lo
n

g
 

Sh
o

rt
 

Tw
is

t

Ba
ll

Ta
b	

H
or

se
sh

oe

Sp
in

ni
ng

 P
la

st
ic

M
ol

de
d 

Ur
et

ha
ne

Cu
t 

M
et

al
 

B
A

SE
 S

IZ
E PSI (BAR)

	 AVAILABLE STANDARD FLOW RATE
GPM (LPM) TYPE TEETHHANDLELENGTH

SHUT- 
OFF

BASE



4000-13

4000-17

4000-23

50 (3.45)
75 (5.17)
100 (6.89)
50 (3.45)
75 (5.17)
100 (6.89)
50 (3.45)
75 (5.17)
100 (6.89)
50 (3.45)
75 (5.17)
100 (6.89)

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

•

•
•
•
•• •
•

••••

1.
5”

s s

so

ss

•

•

s

s

s

s

s os

oo o o

s

s

o

o

o

o

o

•

•

2.
5” 4000-28

Chief Nozzles 
with Pistol Grip
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OPTIONS

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
PART NAME	 PAGE #
Thread Information	 T-13
Nozzle Flow Data	 T-2
Hose and Nozzle Accessories	 2-1
Foam Expansion Tubes	 2-2

HANDLES

BASES

THREADS

b
la

ck

MOLDED URETHANE TEETH

HORSESHOETAB

LONG SHORT

All nozzles are NHT unless otherwise specified. See 
index T-13 for optional base threads, including British 
instantaneous.
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COLORS

Color options available for pistol grip, bumper, and handle. 
Glow available for bumper only. Retrofit kit available for 
Glow bumper. White bumper not available. 
Chief™ nozzle comes standard with an orange bumper, 
chrome handle, and natural Elk-O-Lite ® pistol grip. 
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Key:	 s = standard	     o = option

1”

4000-03
UHP

15-20 GPM @ 1100-1500 PSI
(57-76 LPM @ 76-103 BAR)

Flow & Pressure are factory set and must be specified when ordering.

s - SS HEX NPT
o - Free Swivel

o - Quick Connect
• o s Ultra High Pressure

100 (6.89) 4000-03• • • • s ss• o1”


